

Harry Cracknell Office of the President Student Government Association University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma

Executive Board Executive Order 013125-1

WHEREAS, the International Culture Committee (ICC) has planned a Dessert Event on February 13, 2025, which aims to celebrate the diverse cultural traditions of our student body through food, music, and fellowship, and

WHEREAS, the ICC has submitted a request for funding to cover the cost of desserts, supplies, and other necessary items for the event, and

WHEREAS, this event is a key initiative in promoting cultural awareness and inclusion on campus, which aligns with the Student Government's mission to support diverse campus events and engage the student body, and

WHEREAS, the ICC requires the allocated funds of \$300 urgently to ensure timely procurement of materials and finalization of event arrangements before the event date.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Harry Cracknell, as the USAO Student Government President, do hereby issue the following Executive Order:

- 1. **Approval** is granted for the allocation of **\$300** from the Student Government's event fund to the International Culture Committee (ICC) for the Dessert Event on February 13, 2025.
- 2. This funding is to be used for the purchase of desserts, supplies, and any other necessary materials related to the event.
- 3. The allocation is approved on the condition that the ICC provides an itemized breakdown of expenses after the event for accountability purposes.
- 4. The urgency of this funding request is acknowledged, and all steps will be taken to ensure that the funds are disbursed as soon as possible to meet the ICC's timeline.

This Executive Order is effective immediately and will be implemented without delay.



USAO SGA President